
Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L

1 Graeme Van Breda 2585 1 11 5 1:14.674 25 25 1:04.564 16 20 1:03.522 13 16 1:58.468 20 20 1:22.768 25 25 1:51.069 25 20 1:50.754 16 25 1:04.463 307

2 Ronald Slamet 5838 68 20 25 1:13.271 20 20 1:04.684 0 0 1:03.795 16 9 1:57.759 16 16 1:22.826 16 16 1:51.934 16 16 1:51.160 25 20 1:04.238 251

3 Trevor Westman 6083 60 25 20 1:13.414 13 16 1:04.358 13 13 1:03.403 9 4 1:59.278 11 11 1:24.737 20 20 1:51.471 20 25 1:50.026 20 11 1:04.132 251

4 Jayson Lamb 11340 42 10 11 1:15.359 16 11 1:05.273 20 25 1:03.571 25 25 1:57.650 25 25 1:22.563 0 2 1:52.979 10 0 1:52.077 13 0 1:04.405 218

5 David Enticott 5903 78 16 16 1:13.979 9 10 1:04.989 25 16 1:03.834 11 11 1:57.790 6 8 1:26.170 11 8 1:53.536 11 11 1:51.588 0 0 0 169

6 Brian Bontekoning 2221 16 9 10 1:15.908 11 9 1:05.114 0 0 0 10 13 1:58.583 10 10 1:25.173 13 13 1:52.470 13 13 1:51.759 10 10 1:05.204 154

7 Michael Smit 12009 49 0 0 0 10 13 1:04.976 10 11 1:04.111 20 20 1:57.386 13 13 1:23.292 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 16 1:04.698 137

8 Johan Le Roux 1793 44 8 7 1:16.785 6 6 1:05.904 9 8 1:05.797 0 3 2:01.534 9 7 1:25.674 10 11 1:52.812 9 6 1:53.366 2 9 1:04.870 110

9 Wayne Shelley 32594 74 5 0 1:16.763 4 7 1:05.988 7 9 1:05.428 7 8 2:00.178 0 0 0 7 6 1:53.987 7 10 1:53.234 9 8 1:05.527 94

10 Rob Cragg 13892 46 13 13 1:14.689 5 5 1:05.863 11 10 1:04.129 2 5 2:01.460 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1:54.673 6 6 1:06.854 78

11 Hein McMahon 17610 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1:06.484 6 0 1:59.535 8 0 1:25.300 9 10 1:52.321 0 9 1:51.231 0 13 1:05.159 65

12 Terence John Brooke 1617 93 0 0 0 3 4 1:06.376 8 4 1:05.859 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 3 1:55.214 5 5 1:53.770 7 5 1:06.862 60

13 Klint Munton 5758 14 6 6 1:16.593 0 1 1:07.114 0 7 1:05.748 0 0 0 5 5 1:27.264 4 5 1:54.785 8 8 1:53.121 0 0 0 55

14 Pieter De Vos 10430 17 0 0 0 0 0 1:07.186 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 6 1:25.678 5 4 1:54.721 6 7 1:53.187 0 0 0 35

15 Keith Agliotti 8622 31 0 0 0 0 0 1:07.695 0 0 0 5 7 2:00.621 0 0 0 6 9 1:53.908 4 3 1:54.198 0 0 0 34

16 Sanjiv Singh 2683 33 0 0 0 8 8 1:05.324 0 0 0 8 10 2:00.175 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34

17 Appanna Ganapathy 1189 77 0 0 0 2 3 1:06.331 0 0 0 0 0 2:01.544 0 0 0 8 7 1:53.664 3 4 1:53.619 4 2 1:06.459 33

18 Byron Rothquel 1069 37 2 2 1:19.440 0 0 1:07.142 1 2 1:06.447 3 6 2:01.177 4 4 1:27.608 0 0 1:57.860 0 0 1:57.029 3 3 1:07.277 30

19 Gareth Bezuidenhout 2157 22 7 9 1:16.310 7 2 1:05.831 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25

20 Henk Kruger 29638 82 0 0 0 0 0 1:07.359 0 0 0 4 1 2:01.254 0 0 0 1 0 1:56.942 0 0 1:56.788 8 7 1:05.244 21

21 Abrie Marais 17144 48 1 4 1:18.979 1 0 1:06.508 4 1 1:06.983 0 0 2:03.481 0 0 0 0 0 1:57.646 0 0 1:56.307 5 4 1:06.650 20

22 Ruan Oberholster 12830 34 0 0 1:21.112 0 0 1:06.785 6 6 1:05.905 0 0 2:03.170 2 2 1:27.676 0 0 1:57.708 0 0 1:57.977 0 0 0 16

23 Travis Naude 4744 84 4 8 1:16.935 0 0 1:07.412 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1:59.632 0 0 1:57.631 0 0 0 12

24 Henk Schulling 2556 69 0 3 1:18.747 0 0 1:08.196 0 0 1:07.896 0 0 0 3 3 1:28.342 0 0 1:58.677 0 0 1:57.410 1 1 1:07.550 11

25 Jason Langeveldt 3021 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1:06.401 1 2 2:01.311 0 0 1:28.346 2 1 1:57.214 0 2 1:54.963 0 0 1:08.157 10

26 Lafraz Petrus Fritz 14073 28 0 1 1:19.072 0 0 1:07.606 3 3 1:07.023 0 0 2:05.504 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

27 Jan Fourie 23024 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1:07.472 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1:56.933 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

28 Ian James Harwood 2240 24 3 0 1:18.114 0 0 1:08.890 0 0 1:08.395 0 0 2:05.964 0 1 1:29.794 0 0 1:58.919 0 0 1:58.149 0 0 1:09.453 4

29 Dieter Huysamen 35141 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2:04.008 1 0 1:29.222 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1:09.615 1

30 Jolandi Sinden 2200 85 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1:57.048 1 0 1:55.461 0 0 0 1

31 Lubabalo Ntisana 19929 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2:05.900 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1:55.660 0 0 0 1

32 Jonathan Schwerin 2200 87 0 0 1:19.746 0 0 1:12.720 0 0 1:09.108 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1:11.324 0

33 Michael Wahl 25720 43 0 0 0 0 0 1:09.004 0 0 1:08.873 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 Sifiso Themba 3448 63 0 0 0 0 0 1:09.802 0 0 1:08.050 0 0 2:05.544 0 0 0 0 0 1:58.549 0 0 1:58.021 0 0 1:08.596 0

35 Stephen Galgoczy 26989 91 0 0 0 0 0 1:12.706 0 0 1:09.475 0 0 2:05.727 0 0 0 0 0 2:03.781 0 0 2:04.155 0 0 1:10.772 0

36 Stewart Ross Christie 3087 65 0 0 0 0 0 1:07.755 0 0 0 0 0 2:03.092 0 0 0 0 0 1:57.905 0 0 1:57.841 0 0 1:07.920 0

37 Rodney McLachlan 1712 99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1:30.239 0 0 2:00.017 0 0 1:56.860 0 0 1:09.380 0

38 Ruan Smit 33455 86 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2:24.361 0 0 0 0 0 2:10.080 0 0 2:08.353 0 0 0 0

0

54

28-Aug

RND 7

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

RND 6

26-Aug

RND 5

06-Aug

                                               2022 SOUTH AFRICAN ZX10 INTERPROVINCIAL OVERALL CHAMPIONSHIP

TOTAL

RND 1

05-Mar

RND 2

23-Apr

RND 3

28-May

RND 4

02-Jul

RND 8

15-Oct

2022/11/15
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L

1 Brian Bontekoning 2221 16 25 25 1:15.908 25 25 1:05.114 0 0 0 25 25 1:58.583 25 16 1:25.173 25 25 1:52.470 25 25 1:58.583 25 25 1:05.204 341

2 Johan Le Roux 1793 44 20 20 1:16.785 20 16 1:05.904 25 20 1:05.797 13 16 2:01.534 20 25 1:25.674 20 20 1:52.812 13 16 2:01.534 13 20 1:04.870 297

3 Wayne Shelley 32594 74 13 9 1:16.763 16 20 1:05.988 16 25 1:05.428 20 20 2:00.178 0 0 0 16 16 1:53.987 20 20 2:00.178 20 16 1:05.527 247

4 Ian James Harwood 2240 24 11 10 1:18.114 6 7 1:08.890 9 9 1:08.395 11 10 2:05.964 10 10 1:29.794 9 6 1:58.919 11 10 2:05.964 8 8 1:09.453 145

5 Klint Munton 5758 14 16 16 1:16.593 11 11 1:07.114 10 16 1:05.748 0 0 0 13 20 1:27.264 11 13 1:54.785 0 0 0 0 0 0 137

6 Terence John Brooke 1617 93 0 0 0 13 13 1:06.376 20 13 1:05.859 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 1:55.214 0 0 0 16 13 1:06.862 108

7 Henk Schulling 2556 69 9 13 1:18.747 7 8 1:08.196 11 8 1:07.896 0 0 0 11 11 1:28.342 0 7 1:58.677 0 0 0 11 11 1:07.550 107

8 Lafraz Petrus Fritz 14073 28 10 11 1:19.072 9 9 1:07.606 13 11 1:07.023 10 11 2:05.504 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 11 2:05.504 0 0 0 105

9 Stewart Ross Christie 3087 65 0 0 0 8 0 1:07.755 0 0 0 16 13 2:03.092 0 0 0 7 8 1:57.905 16 13 2:03.092 10 10 1:07.920 101

10 Pieter De Vos 10430 17 0 0 0 10 10 1:07.186 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 13 1:25.678 13 11 1:54.721 0 0 0 0 0 0 73

11 Rodney McLachlan 1712 99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 1:30.239 6 5 2:00.017 0 0 0 9 9 1:09.380 47

12 Jan Fourie 23024 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 10 1:07.472 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 1:56.933 0 0 0 0 0 0 35

0

67

                                                                         2022 SOUTH AFRICAN ZX10 INTERPROVINCIAL EXTREME VETERANS OVERALL 

CHAMPIONSHIP
RND 1 RND 2 RND 3 RND 4 RND 5 RND 6 RND 7 RND 8

TOTAL

05-Mar 23-Apr 28-May

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

26-Aug 28-Aug 15-Oct02-Jul 06-Aug

2022/11/15
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L

1 Graeme Van Breda 2585 1 20 16 1:14.674 25 25 1:04.564 20 20 1:03.522 16 16 1:58.468 20 20 1:22.768 25 25 1:51.069 25 25 1:50.754 25 25 1:04.463 348

2 Jayson Lamb 11340 42 16 20 1:15.359 20 16 1:05.273 25 25 1:03.571 25 25 1:57.650 25 25 1:22.563 0 16 1:52.979 20 0 1:52.077 20 0 1:04.405 278

3 Rob Cragg 13892 46 25 25 1:14.689 11 11 1:05.863 16 13 1:04.129 11 11 2:01.460 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13 1:54.673 13 16 1:06.854 178

4 Michael Smit 12009 49 0 0 0 16 20 1:04.976 13 16 1:04.111 20 20 1:57.386 16 16 1:23.292 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 20 1:04.698 173

5 Abrie Marais 17144 48 13 13 1:18.979 9 9 1:06.508 11 11 1:06.983 9 9 2:03.481 0 0 0 16 13 1:57.646 11 16 1:56.307 11 13 1:06.650 164

6 Appanna Ganapathy 1189 77 0 0 0 10 10 1:06.331 0 0 0 10 10 2:01.544 0 0 0 20 20 1:53.664 16 20 1:53.619 10 11 1:06.459 137

7 Dieter Huysamen 35141 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 2:04.008 13 13 1:29.222 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 1:09.615 61

8 Sanjiv Singh 2683 33 0 0 0 13 13 1:05.324 0 0 0 13 13 2:00.175 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52

26 0
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                                                                        2022 SOUTH AFRICAN ZX10 INTERPROVINCIAL VETS OVERALL CHAMPIONSHIP

RND 1 RND 2 RND 3 RND 4 RND 5 RND 6 RND 7 RND 8

TOTAL

05-Mar 23-Apr 28-May

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

26-Aug 28-Aug 15-Oct02-Jul 06-Aug

2022/11/15
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L R 1 R 2 F/L

1 Trevor Westman 6083 60 25 20 1:13.414 20 20 1:04.358 20 20 1:03.403 16 11 1:59.278 20 16 1:24.737 25 25 1:51.471 25 25 1:50.026 20 16 1:04.132 324

2 Ronald Slamet 2838 68 20 25 1:13.271 25 25 1:04.684 0 0 1:03.795 25 20 1:57.759 25 25 1:22.826 20 20 1:51.934 20 20 1:51.160 25 25 1:04.238 320

3 David Enticott 5903 78 16 16 1:13.979 16 16 1:04.989 25 25 1:03.834 20 25 1:57.790 13 13 1:26.170 16 11 1:53.536 16 16 1:51.588 0 0 0 244

4 Byron Rothquel 1069 37 10 10 1:19.440 10 11 1:07.142 11 10 1:06.447 9 13 2:01.177 11 11 1:27.608 8 8 1:57.860 9 7 1:57.029 13 11 1:07.277 162

5 Hein McMahon 17610 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13 1:06.484 13 7 1:59.535 16 20 1:25.642 13 16 1:52.321 2 13 1:51.231 0 20 1:05.159 146

6 Ruan Oberholster 12830 34 8 8 1:21.112 11 9 1:06.785 16 16 1:05.905 7 8 2:03.170 10 10 1:27.676 6 5 1:57.708 5 5 1:57.977 0 0 0 124

7 Henk Kruger 29638 82 0 0 0 7 10 1:07.359 0 0 0 10 9 2:01.254 0 0 0 9 9 1:56.942 10 6 1:56.788 16 13 1:05.244 99

8 Jason Langeveldt 3021 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 10 1:06.401 8 10 2:01.311 0 0 1:28.346 10 10 1:57.214 8 10 1:54.963 11 10 1:08.157 98

9 Keith Agliotti 8622 31 0 0 0 8 0 1:07.695 0 0 0 11 16 2:00.621 0 0 0 11 13 1:53.908 13 11 1:54.198 0 0 0 83

10 Sifiso Themba 3448 63 0 0 0 6 8 1:09.802 9 9 1:08.050 6 5 2:05.544 0 0 0 0 6 1:58.549 0 3 1:58.021 10 9 1:08.596 71

11 Stephen Galgoczy 26989 91 0 0 0 5 6 1:12.706 7 6 1:09.475 5 4 2:05.727 0 0 0 4 3 2:03.781 4 2 2:04.150 9 8 1:10.772 63

12 Jonathan Schwerin 2200 87 9 9 1:19.746 4 7 1:12.720 8 8 1:09.108 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 7 1:11.324 60

13 Gareth Bezuidenhout 2157 22 13 13 1:16.310 13 13 1:05.831 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52

14 Travis Naude 4744 84 11 11 1:16.935 9 0 1:07.412 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 4 1:59.632 7 4 1:57.631 0 0 0 51

15 Jolandi Sinden 2200 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 1:57.048 11 8 1:55.461 0 0 0 33

16 Lubabalo Ntisana 19929 250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 2:05.900 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 9 1:55.660 0 0 0 25

17 Michael Wahl 25720 43 0 0 0 3 0 1:09.004 6 7 1:08.873 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16

18 Ruan Smit 33455 350 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2:24.361 0 0 0 3 2 2:10.080 3 0 2:08.353 0 0 0 14

26 0

76

                                                                        2022 SOUTH AFRICAN ZX10 INTERPROVINCIAL MASTERS OVERALL 

CHAMPIONSHIP
RND 1 RND 2 RND 3 RND 4 RND 5 RND 6 RND 7 RND 8

TOTAL

05-Mar 23-Apr 28-May

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

26-Aug 28-Aug 15-Oct02-Jul 06-Aug

2022/11/15
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA


